As Amended in Board 4/8/02

RESOLUTION NO. 238-02

Resolution commending Lucy Spector on her service as a San Francisco business owner for over fifty years and dedicating April $\overline{\$}$ 2002 as "Lucy Spector Day" for the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Lucy Spector and Martin Spector first opened Britex Fabrics in 1952, with Lucy Spector assuming all responsibilities by the time of her husband's death in 1966; and

WHEREAS, A San Francisco institution, Britex Fabrics has served over five generations of visitors from all corners of the globe, local residents, grandparents, and grandchildren alike; and

WHEREAS, Under Lucy Spector's leadership and vision, Britex Fabrics has continued its success as the interfacing of Union Square, with Britex Fabrics being recognized as the Tiffany of fabric stores; and

WHEREAS, Lucy Spector's innate sense of style and vision has served Britex Fabrics quite well, developing a vast and exclusive selection of fabric, notions, trims for fashion sewing and home decor; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby thank and congratulate Lucy Spector for serving as owner of Britex Fabrics for over 50 years; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors does hereby dedicate Monday, April 8, 2002 as "Lucy Spector Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

1w



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

 File Number:
 020502

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Lucy Spector on her service as a San Francisco business owner for fifty years and dedicating April 15, 2002 as "Lucy Spector Day" for the City and County of San Francisco.

April 8, 2002 Board of Supervisors - AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

April 8, 2002 Board of Supervisors — CONTINUED AS AMENDED Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

April 15, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020502

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 15, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

APR 2 6 2002

Date Approved

File No. 020502